CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

Sold To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Bill To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 100 W Randolph St Ste 11-500 Chicago,IL 60601-3233

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 5169438 Purchase Order: N/A

State of Illinois - Lake

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the Lake County News-Sun. The Lake County News-Sun is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Waukegan, Township of Waukegan, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County News-Sun, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 9/2/2017, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 9/2/2017.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Sep 02, 2017.

Lake County News-Sun

Etin Julian

In witness, an authorized agent of The Chicago Tribune Media Group has signed this certificate executed in Chicago, Illinois on this SEP 0 5 2017

____ Day of ____, ____, by Day Month Year

Chicago Tribune Media Group





CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

CONTROL BOARD

NOT NG Public No given IS that the Pollution Control Board will hold a blic hearing in the DU Sier matter Of CIUD mental Law and Policy Center, Network, and Citi-Prairie Rivers the zens Against RI ronment vest Generation. PCB 13 -15 The hearing w held on Monday, October 23mand continue through the lowing days: October 24, 25, 26, and 27, 2017, at 9:00 am at the James T. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Chicago Illinois. The hearings on October 23, 24, 25, and 27 will be in room 9-034 the 26st in room 9-040dates are subject tO cnange ithout notice and may be confirmed by contacting the Office of the Clerk, 312/814-3461, Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 the and Board's website at http://www. ipcb.state.il.us.

Katie Papadimitriu Chairman

9/2/2017 5169438